
Flagler (6-6-3, 4-3-2) -vs- Albany St. (GA) (2-11-1, 0-8-1)
10/25/2025 (Albany State Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/25/2025
Attendance: 20
Stadium: Albany State Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Blake Williams   Asst. Referee, David Mock   Asst.
Referee, Tristan Davis   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 7 1 8
Albany St. (GA) 0 0 0

Flagler 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Carpenter, Phoebe 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 4 Simon, Grace 1 0 0 0 48

6 Stafford, Haley 4 2 0 0 38
FWD 7 Churchill, Paige 4 3 3 0 38
FWD 8 Consolino, Carrie 4 3 1 0 38
MID 9 Rienecker, Brooke 5 4 1 1 38
MID 10 Ancheta, Presley 1 0 0 0 49
DEF 11 Silva, Arianna 1 1 0 0 23
FWD 13 Hughes, Hannah 3 3 0 1 55

25 Gembicki, Ella 0 0 0 0 38
MID 27 Lambert, Mikayla 1 0 0 0 40

Substitutes
MID 2 Faherty, Bella 2 2 0 1 38
GK 5 Grunst, Henley 0 0 0 0 45
MID 12 Whitehouse, Anastasia 0 0 0 0 37
DEF 15 Losing, Sara 0 0 0 0 51
MID 16 Jacob, Analena 1 1 0 0 37
MID 17 Raimondo, Avery 2 2 1 0 35
DEF 19 Martinez, Dom 1 1 0 1 39
DEF 20 Burris, Peyton 0 0 0 0 58
MID 21 Kornblit, Molly 4 3 1 0 37
MID 22 Dragone, Olivia 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 23 Flynn, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 24 Wills, Riley 2 1 0 0 32
MID 29 Leslie, Aiyana 1 1 1 0 52

Totals 37 27 8 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Carpenter, Phoebe 45:00 0 3
5 Grunst, Henley 45:00 0 7

Totals 0 10

Albany St. (GA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Rodriguez Najera, Leire 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 3 Vaughn, Sinatra 2 1 0 0 75
FWD 8 Keene, Jordyn 4 4 0 0 83
FWD 9 Goodman, Jada 1 1 0 0 43
DEF 10 Sullivan, Emmi 1 1 0 0 72
FWD 11 Fraser, Madysen 0 0 0 0 66
MID 13 Mensah, Adjoa 1 0 0 0 57
MID 17 Barrera, Aixa 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 18 Achu-Chick, Krysti 0 0 0 0 73
MID 20 Toney, Gabby 1 1 0 0 64
MID 21 Rhoden, Audrey 0 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
MID 2 Tosh, Kendall 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 4 Mays, Imani 0 0 0 0 49
DEF 5 Seminera, Sophia 0 0 0 0 28
MID 15 James, Alaina 0 0 0 0 40

16 Winn, J'adore 0 0 0 0 1
MID 25 Thompson, Jada 1 1 0 0 69
FWD 28 Dailey, Nelia 1 1 0 0 47

Totals 12 10 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rodriguez Najera, Leire 90:00 8 17

Totals 8 17

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 26 11 37
Albany St. (GA) 4 8 12

Saves By Period
Flagler 3 7 10
Albany St. (GA) 13 6 19

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 6 2 8
Albany St. (GA) 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Flagler 0 1 1
Albany St. (GA) 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
00:43 FCU Brooke Rienecker GOAL by FCU Rienecker, Brooke.

05:17 FCU Paige Churchill Hannah Hughes
GOAL by FCU Churchill, Paige Assist by Hughes,
Hannah.

17:23 FCU Paige Churchill Brooke Rienecker
GOAL by FCU Churchill, Paige Assist by
Rienecker, Brooke.



18:26 FCU Carrie Consolino GOAL by FCU Consolino, Carrie.
26:34 FCU Molly Kornblit GOAL by FCU Kornblit, Molly.
27:22 FCU Aiyana Leslie GOAL by FCU Leslie, Aiyana.

44:56 FCU Avery Raimondo Bella Faherty
GOAL by FCU Raimondo, Avery Assist by
Faherty, Bella.

72:24 FCU Paige Churchill Dom Martinez
GOAL by FCU Churchill, Paige Assist by
Martinez, Dom.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 68:48 (YELLOW), #21 Audrey Rhoden (ASU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ASU Rodriguez Najera, Leire at goalie for Albany St. (GA)
00:00 FCU Carpenter, Phoebe at goalie for Flagler
00:43 FCU GOAL by FCU Rienecker, Brooke.

Flagler 1, Albany St. (GA) 0
03:05 FCU Shot by FCU Rienecker, Brooke, out top left.
04:22 FCU Shot by FCU Rienecker, Brooke, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
05:17 FCU GOAL by FCU Churchill, Paige Assist by Hughes, Hannah.

Flagler 2, Albany St. (GA) 0
05:45 FCU Shot by FCU Stafford, Haley, top right, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
07:11 FCU Shot by FCU Ancheta, Presley, out left.
08:13 FCU Shot by FCU Consolino, Carrie, bottom left, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
08:23 FCU Shot by FCU Silva, Arianna, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
10:06 FCU Shot by FCU Churchill, Paige, out right.
10:18 FCU Corner kick [10:18].
11:15 ASU Shot by ASU Mensah, Adjoa, out left.
11:26 ASU Shot by ASU Vaughn, Sinatra, top, saved by Carpenter, Phoebe.
11:42 ASU Corner kick [11:42].
14:55 FCU Shot by FCU Consolino, Carrie, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
16:19 FCU Shot by FCU Rienecker, Brooke, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
17:23 FCU GOAL by FCU Churchill, Paige Assist by Rienecker, Brooke.

Flagler 3, Albany St. (GA) 0
18:26 FCU GOAL by FCU Consolino, Carrie.

Flagler 4, Albany St. (GA) 0
20:49 ASU ASU substitution: Thompson, Jada for Mensah, Adjoa.
20:49 FCU FCU substitution: Martinez, Dom for Ancheta, Presley.
21:18 FCU Shot by FCU Stafford, Haley, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
22:06 FCU FCU substitution: Burris, Peyton for Silva, Arianna.
22:49 FCU Shot by FCU Consolino, Carrie, out top right.
24:04 FCU Shot by FCU Lambert, Mikayla, out right.
24:46 FCU FCU substitution: Raimondo, Avery for Stafford, Haley.
24:46 FCU FCU substitution: Leslie, Aiyana for Churchill, Paige.
24:46 FCU FCU substitution: Kornblit, Molly for Consolino, Carrie.
24:46 FCU FCU substitution: Faherty, Bella for Rienecker, Brooke.
24:46 FCU FCU substitution: Dragone, Olivia for Hughes, Hannah.
24:46 FCU FCU substitution: Jacob, Analena for Gembicki, Ella.
24:46 FCU FCU substitution: Whitehouse, Anastasia for Lambert, Mikayla.
25:07 ASU ASU substitution: Dailey, Nelia for Goodman, Jada.
26:34 FCU GOAL by FCU Kornblit, Molly.

Flagler 5, Albany St. (GA) 0
26:39 ASU ASU substitution: Mays, Imani for Sullivan, Emmi.
26:39 ASU ASU substitution: Seminera, Sophia for Fraser, Madysen.
27:22 FCU GOAL by FCU Leslie, Aiyana.

Flagler 6, Albany St. (GA) 0
30:55 FCU Shot by FCU Simon, Grace, out right.
31:10 FCU Corner kick [31:10].
31:33 FCU Corner kick [31:33].
32:37 ASU Corner kick [32:37].
33:03 ASU ASU substitution: Tosh, Kendall for Vaughn, Sinatra.
33:03 ASU ASU substitution: James, Alaina for Barrera, Aixa.
33:31 ASU Shot by ASU Toney, Gabby, bottom center, saved by Carpenter, Phoebe.
34:33 FCU Corner kick [34:33].
36:49 ASU Shot by ASU Keene, Jordyn, bottom right, saved by Carpenter, Phoebe.
38:29 FCU FCU substitution: Losing, Sara for Simon, Grace.
38:51 FCU Shot by FCU Raimondo, Avery, bottom left, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
39:36 FCU Shot by FCU Faherty, Bella, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
39:46 FCU Corner kick [39:46].
41:25 FCU Shot by FCU Kornblit, Molly, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.



42:41 FCU Shot by FCU Martinez, Dom, bottom center, Team save.
42:49 FCU Shot by FCU Kornblit, Molly, bottom center, Team save.
43:02 ASU ASU substitution: Winn, J'adore for Toney, Gabby.
43:04 FCU Corner kick [43:04].
44:20 FCU Shot by FCU Jacob, Analena, bottom right, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
44:56 FCU GOAL by FCU Raimondo, Avery Assist by Faherty, Bella.

Flagler 7, Albany St. (GA) 0
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FCU

FOR FCU: , #5 Grunst, Henley, #15 Losing, Sara, #17 Raimondo, Avery, #29 Leslie, Aiyana, #10 Ancheta, Presley,
#2 Faherty, Bella, #23 Flynn, Mackenzie, #20 Burris, Peyton, #24 Wills, Riley, #25 Gembicki, Ella, #27 Lambert,
Mikayla.

45:00 ASU

FOR ASU: , #1 Rodriguez Najera, Leire, #10 Sullivan, Emmi, #8 Keene, Jordyn, #3 Vaughn, Sinatra, #4 Mays, Imani,
#9 Goodman, Jada, #25 Thompson, Jada, #15 James, Alaina, #18 Achu-Chick, Krysti, #11 Fraser, Madysen, #13
Mensah, Adjoa.

45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Sullivan, Emmi for Tosh, Kendall.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Vaughn, Sinatra for Dailey, Nelia.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Goodman, Jada for Seminera, Sophia.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Fraser, Madysen for Winn, J'adore.
45:00 ASU ASU substitution: Mensah, Adjoa for Rhoden, Audrey.
45:00 FCU FCU substitution: Grunst, Henley for Carpenter, Phoebe.
45:00 FCU FCU substitution: Ancheta, Presley for Kornblit, Molly.
45:00 FCU FCU substitution: Flynn, Mackenzie for Martinez, Dom.
45:00 FCU FCU substitution: Wills, Riley for Dragone, Olivia.
45:00 FCU FCU substitution: Gembicki, Ella for Jacob, Analena.
45:00 FCU FCU substitution: Lambert, Mikayla for Whitehouse, Anastasia.
47:38 FCU Corner kick [47:38].
50:19 ASU Shot by ASU Keene, Jordyn, bottom center, saved by Grunst, Henley.
52:11 ASU Shot by ASU Sullivan, Emmi, bottom center, saved by Grunst, Henley.
54:20 ASU Shot by ASU Vaughn, Sinatra, out top left.
55:09 FCU Shot by FCU Faherty, Bella, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
56:35 ASU Shot by ASU Goodman, Jada, bottom center, saved by Grunst, Henley.
57:59 ASU ASU substitution: Rhoden, Audrey for James, Alaina.
57:59 FCU FCU substitution: Martinez, Dom for Gembicki, Ella.
59:05 FCU FCU substitution: Stafford, Haley for Raimondo, Avery.
59:05 FCU FCU substitution: Churchill, Paige for Leslie, Aiyana.
59:05 FCU FCU substitution: Hughes, Hannah for Faherty, Bella.
59:05 FCU FCU substitution: Rienecker, Brooke for Flynn, Mackenzie.
59:05 FCU FCU substitution: Dragone, Olivia for Wills, Riley.
59:05 FCU FCU substitution: Consolino, Carrie for Lambert, Mikayla.
60:36 FCU Shot by FCU Hughes, Hannah, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
61:32 FCU Shot by FCU Stafford, Haley, out top left.
61:49 ASU ASU substitution: Dailey, Nelia for Goodman, Jada.
62:49 FCU Foul on Ancheta, Presley.
64:56 ASU Shot by ASU Thompson, Jada, bottom right, saved by Grunst, Henley.
66:12 FCU Shot by FCU Rienecker, Brooke, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
67:11 FCU Corner kick [67:11].
67:47 FCU Shot by FCU Hughes, Hannah, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
68:48 ASU Yellow card on ASU Rhoden, Audrey.
69:52 ASU ASU substitution: Barrera, Aixa for Vaughn, Sinatra.
69:52 ASU ASU substitution: Toney, Gabby for Mays, Imani.
71:00 FCU Shot by FCU Stafford, Haley, left woodwork.
72:24 FCU GOAL by FCU Churchill, Paige Assist by Martinez, Dom.

Flagler 8, Albany St. (GA) 0
72:50 ASU ASU substitution: Seminera, Sophia for Achu-Chick, Krysti.
72:50 FCU FCU substitution: Kornblit, Molly for Stafford, Haley.
72:50 FCU FCU substitution: Leslie, Aiyana for Churchill, Paige.
72:50 FCU FCU substitution: Whitehouse, Anastasia for Ancheta, Presley.
72:50 FCU FCU substitution: Jacob, Analena for Rienecker, Brooke.
72:50 FCU FCU substitution: Wills, Riley for Martinez, Dom.
72:50 FCU FCU substitution: Flynn, Mackenzie for Consolino, Carrie.
73:12 ASU ASU substitution: James, Alaina for Keene, Jordyn.
73:12 ASU ASU substitution: Vaughn, Sinatra for Seminera, Sophia.



74:56 FCU Shot by FCU Hughes, Hannah, bottom center, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
75:56 FCU Shot by FCU Wills, Riley, bottom left, saved by Rodriguez Najera, Leire.
77:51 ASU Shot by ASU Dailey, Nelia, bottom right, saved by Grunst, Henley.
80:34 ASU ASU substitution: Keene, Jordyn for Rhoden, Audrey.
80:34 ASU ASU substitution: Seminera, Sophia for Mensah, Adjoa.
80:55 FCU FCU substitution: Simon, Grace for Burris, Peyton.
82:04 ASU Shot by ASU Keene, Jordyn, bottom center, saved by Grunst, Henley.
83:22 FCU Shot by FCU Kornblit, Molly, out left.
83:40 ASU ASU substitution: Mays, Imani for Barrera, Aixa.
83:40 ASU ASU substitution: Tosh, Kendall for Fraser, Madysen.
85:45 ASU Shot by ASU Keene, Jordyn, bottom center, saved by Grunst, Henley.
86:26 FCU Shot by FCU Wills, Riley, out left.
86:39 FCU FCU substitution: Faherty, Bella for Flynn, Mackenzie.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


